
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Heartland CC (as of May 09, 2012)

(gd Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 43-6   Home: 21-3   Away: 16-3   Neutral: 6-0   Conference: 27-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Dylan Johnson  . 4 8 6 45-45 144 57 70 16 4 8 56 118  . 8 1 9 35 3 24 0  . 5 8 1 4 0 14-16 10 0 0 1.000

Michael Failoni  . 3 8 0 29-29 92 26 35 10 1 4 34 59  . 6 4 1 24 0 11 0  . 5 0 4 1 0 7-7 229 13 3  . 9 8 8

Andre Sopena  . 3 7 8 35-30 98 28 37 6 3 0 15 49  . 5 0 0 13 3 11 0  . 4 6 1 1 0 17-22 27 45 9  . 8 8 9

Aaron Vogt  . 3 7 3 38-38 134 48 50 12 6 1 38 77  . 5 7 5 17 7 29 0  . 4 6 0 3 2 22-24 62 1 1  . 9 8 4

Cody Bobbit  . 3 5 3 47-47 173 66 61 19 2 3 36 93  . 5 3 8 29 7 22 0  . 4 6 0 2 0 28-29 61 105 10  . 9 4 3

Chad Klein  . 3 4 4 48-48 151 37 52 14 3 0 38 72  . 4 7 7 23 7 39 0  . 4 4 8 2 2 28-29 28 72 9  . 9 1 7

Mike Wieland  . 3 2 4 44-44 142 33 46 10 4 2 36 70  . 4 9 3 25 6 26 0  . 4 4 3 1 1 10-14 221 39 4  . 9 8 5

Andrew McCafferty  . 3 2 3 48-46 161 34 52 15 3 4 46 85  . 5 2 8 15 2 10 0  . 3 8 5 1 1 15-17 177 14 2  . 9 9 0

Tervor Forde  . 3 1 3 18-18 48 14 15 4 0 0 8 19  . 3 9 6 9 2 14 0  . 4 3 3 1 0 3-3 116 18 1  . 9 9 3

Alex Ludwig  . 2 4 0 41-33 100 15 24 3 0 0 19 27  . 2 7 0 17 2 26 0  . 3 6 1 0 4 10-11 54 4 0 1.000

Phil Toldo  . 2 3 3 28-22 73 18 17 1 1 0 17 20  . 2 7 4 6 0 17 0  . 2 7 4 5 0 11-12 21 10 3  . 9 1 2

Evin Natick  . 1 9 7 26-22 66 13 13 3 0 0 7 16  . 2 4 2 16 3 24 0  . 3 6 8 2 1 8-12 25 0 0 1.000

Michael Collins  . 1 3 6 31-19 59 9 8 2 0 1 5 13  . 2 2 0 5 4 22 0  . 2 5 0 0 5 4-4 29 53 2  . 9 7 6

Chad Gendron  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

Totals  . 3 3 3 49 1442 398 480 115 27 23 355 718  . 4 9 8 234 46 276 0  . 4 3 6 23 16 177-200 1092 451 51  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 3 9 49 1366 146 326 46 9 13 125 429  . 3 1 4 146 28 348 0  . 3 2 3 8 26 49-61 1039 372 58  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (325), Opp (336). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (18). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (5), D. Johnson 3, Failoni

2. Picked off - Vogt 3, Sopena 3, Wieland 2, Klein 2, D. Johnson 2, McCafferty 1, Failoni 1, Collins 1, Natick 1.

(gd Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Clint Stroud  0 . 0 0 3-0 15 0 0 0/1 10 15.1 9 5 0 3 8 1 1 0  . 1 6 4 0 3 0 0 2

Josh Eplin  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

Drew Sabol  1 . 1 2 1-0 4 3 0 0/2 0 16.0 14 2 2 9 12 0 0 1  . 2 4 1 1 0 1 0 0

Aaron Hauge  1 . 3 3 7-1 9 9 3 1/1 0 54.1 27 14 8 24 71 6 0 1  . 1 4 5 7 1 3 2 3

Ryan Byrne  1 . 7 5 3-0 12 3 0 0/3 3 36.0 33 14 7 3 38 4 0 1  . 2 3 1 4 3 0 0 2

Matt Lambert  1 . 8 5 6-1 8 8 4 1/1 0 43.2 35 10 9 17 37 7 0 4  . 2 2 3 2 5 1 0 5

David Stagg  2 . 5 9 3-1 6 6 1 1/0 0 31.1 29 10 9 12 31 3 1 0  . 2 4 2 5 4 0 0 4

John Spoelstra  2 . 6 0 1-0 11 0 0 0/1 1 17.1 18 7 5 7 17 3 1 1  . 2 6 9 1 1 0 0 0

Matt Lynch  3 . 0 5 8-1 9 9 1 0/1 0 44.1 45 18 15 21 30 4 1 3  . 2 7 3 5 1 0 2 3

Jeremy Stawychny  4 . 0 4 6-0 9 8 1 1/0 0 49.0 49 24 22 14 49 5 2 0  . 2 6 3 2 6 1 2 2

Ryder Borre  5 . 2 1 1-2 9 1 0 0/0 0 19.0 24 11 11 11 16 6 0 0  . 3 1 6 4 1 0 2 2

Chad Gendron  5 . 6 8 1-0 6 1 0 0/0 1 12.2 16 11 8 10 15 2 1 1  . 3 0 2 4 0 0 0 1

Tyler Buhs  5 . 9 1 1-0 4 1 0 0/1 0 10.2 13 7 7 5 10 1 0 1  . 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 1

Mitch Tielke  6 . 3 5 2-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 11.1 7 9 8 8 9 3 0 0  . 1 7 5 4 2 0 0 1

Trey Rogers 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 3 3 2 4 1 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 8 2 43-6 49 49 10 9/5 15 364.0 326 146 114 146 348 46 9 13  . 2 3 9 40 28 6 8 26

Opponents  9 . 0 4 6-43 49 49 7 0/0 1 346.1 480 398 348 234 276 115 27 23  . 3 3 3 65 46 7 23 16

PB - Team (9), Wieland 7, Forde 2, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (15), Forde 3, Hauge 3, Lynch 3, Lambert 2, Borre 1, Sabol 1,

Stawychny 1, Buhs 1, Opp (16). SBA/ATT - Wieland (24-33), Forde (25-28), Stawychny (7-9), Lambert (9-9), Hauge (7-9), Lynch

(5-8), Stagg (4-6), Gendron (3-5), Borre (5-5), Byrne (4-4), Sabol (2-3), Buhs (2-2), Tielke (1-1).
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(gd Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Alex Ludwig 58 54 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Evin Natick 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Lambert 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

Aaron Hauge 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

Clint Stroud 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dylan Johnson 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

David Stagg 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Ryder Borre 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Tyler Buhs 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Drew Sabol 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Tervor Forde 135 116 18 1  . 9 9 3 0 25 3  . 8 9 3 2 0

Andrew McCafferty 193 177 14 2  . 9 9 0 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Failoni 245 229 13 3  . 9 8 8 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mike Wieland 264 221 39 4  . 9 8 5 0 24 9  . 7 2 7 7 0

Aaron Vogt 64 62 1 1  . 9 8 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Collins 84 29 53 2  . 9 7 6 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Lynch 18 7 10 1  . 9 4 4 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Cody Bobbit 176 61 105 10  . 9 4 3 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chad Klein 109 28 72 9  . 9 1 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeremy Stawychny 12 3 8 1  . 9 1 7 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

Phil Toldo 34 21 10 3  . 9 1 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andre Sopena 81 27 45 9  . 8 8 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Byrne 15 5 8 2  . 8 6 7 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

Mitch Tielke 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Chad Gendron 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

John Spoelstra 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trey Rogers 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Josh Eplin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1594 1092 451 51  . 9 6 8 19 49 12  . 8 0 3 9 0

Opponents 1469 1039 372 58  . 9 6 1 18 177 23  . 8 8 5 9 1


